CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE TOP SELF STORAGE THREE PLAT LOCATED ON THE NORTH SIDE OF DR. MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR. BOULEVARD BETWEEN BLOUNT ROAD AND NW 27TH AVENUE; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City of Pompano Beach hereby approves the Top Self Storage Three Plat located on the north side of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Boulevard between Blount Road and NW 27th Avenue, as described in full on the plat document itself, a copy of said plat is being attached hereto and made a part hereof as if set forth in full.

SECTION 2. That the City Clerk is hereby authorized to certify the approval of said plat by the City Commission by affixing her signature thereto.

<u>SECTION 3.</u> This Resolution shall become effective upon passage.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2018.

LAMAR FISHER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ASCELETA HAMMOND, CITY CLERK

MEB/jrm 12/20/17 l:reso/2018-71